RNS Number: 46711

Rural Broadband Solutions PLC

14 December 2020

Rural Broadband Solutions Plc (the "Company") Admission to Apex market

Rural Broadband Solutions Plc (AQSE: RBBS), which seeks to continue to invest in the developing market for rural broadband in the United Kingdom following its acquisition of the rural broadband supplier, Secure Web Services Limited, is delighted to announce its admission to AQSE's Apex market.

We are thrilled to be one of only 19 eligible AQSE companies to be given the opportunity to promote the Company up to the Apex market at its inception.

The AQSE Growth Market has, from today, divided into two segments. The 'Access' market will focus on earlier stage growth companies and the 'Apex' market is the intended market for more mature businesses, both in terms of their operating history and size.

The Apex market, has much more stringent admission criteria which places importance on a company's corporate governance and share liquidity. The market was created to increase support from both retail and institutional investors and is expected to drive more liquidity in our shares.

The Directors accept responsibility for this announcement.

For further information please contact:

Keith Harris
Executive Chairman
Rural Broadband Solutions Plc
www.ruralbroadbandsolutions.com
info@ruralbroadbandsolutions.com

AQSE Stock Exchange Corporate Adviser Alfred Henry Corporate Finance Limited Jon Isaacs jisaacs@alfredhenry.com www.alfredhenry.com

Tel: +44 (0) 203 772 0021

AQSE Stock Exchange Corporate Broker Hybridan LLP Claire Louise Noyce <u>claire.noyce@hybridan.com</u> <u>www.hybridan.com</u> +44 20 3764 2341

END

This information is provided by RNS, the news service of the London Stock Exchange. RNS is approved by the Financial Conduct Authority to act as a Primary Information Provider in the United Kingdom. Terms and conditions relating to the use and distribution of this information may apply. For further information, please contact rns@lseg.com or visit www.rns.com.

RNS may use your IP address to confirm compliance with the terms and conditions, to analyse how you engage with the information contained in this communication, and to share such analysis on an anonymised basis with others as part of our commercial services. For further information about how RNS and the London Stock Exchange use the personal data you provide us, please see our <u>Privacy Policy</u>.

END